National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
;ilnstitute ID: IR-C-C-41174

Institute Name: Holy Cross Home Science College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

2017 18 | 2016-17 § 2015-16 2014 15 | 2013-14 | 2012-13

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 320

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 85 60
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All Within Outside | Outside § Economic | Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
program State State Countr ally Challenged | students students students students
s of all (Includi § (Includi § vy Backward J (SC+ST+O | receiving receiving receiving who are
years) ng male § ngmale | (Includi § (Including | BC full tuition full tuition full tuition not
& & ng male | male & Including fee fee fee receiving
female) | female) § & female) male & reimburse reimburse reimburse full tuition
female) female) ment from ment from ment from fee
the State Institution the Private reimburse
and Central | Funds Bodies ment
Governme
nt
UG [3 0 600 600 599 0 1 245 275 0 75 1 444
Years
Program
(©)]
PG [2 0 68 68 67 1 0 25 13 0 13 0 25
Years
Program
)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students
selected for

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of placed
Year students intake students admitted § Year graduating in students graduates (Amount in Rs.)

in the year in the year minimum stipulated placed Higher Studies

time

(2013-14) 258 153 (2015-16) 150 10 50000 (Fifty Thousand 80
Rupees)



(2014-15) 258 225 (2016-17) 174 6 50000 (Fifty Thousand 90
Rupees)

(2015-16) 226 220 (2017-18) 154 19 60000 (Sixty Thousand 38
Rupees)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of students
selected for

No. of students
graduating in

No. of Median salary of
students placed graduates

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic
Year students intake in | students admitted Year

the year in the year minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies

time

(2014-15) 40 20 (2015-16) 18 8 50000 (Fifty Thousand 3
Rupees)

(2015-16) 40 17 (2016-17) 14 7 50000 (Fifty Thousand 2
Rupees)

(2016-17) 60 32 (2017-18) 30 10 60000 (Sixty Thousand 3
Rupees)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

[
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
\
\
_ Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
\

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)




Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

175843 (One Lakh Seventy Fi
ve Thousand Eight Hundred a
nd Forty Three Rupees)

96151 (Ninety Six Thousand
One Hundred and Fifty One R
upees)

486562 (Four Lakh Eighty Si
X Thousand Five HUndred an
d Sixty Two Rupees)

6354353 (Sixty Three Lakhs
Fifty Four Thousand Three H
undred and Fifty Three Rupee

s)

1277858 (Twelve Lakhs Seve
nty Seven Thousand Eight Hu
ndred and Fifty Eight Rupees)

6575 (Six Thousand Five Hun
dred and Seventy Five)

158095 (One Lakh Fifty Eight
Thousand and Ninety Five Ru
pees)

362000 (Three Lakhs Sixty T
wo Thousand Rupees)

368964 (Three Lakhs Sixty Ei
ght Thousand Nine Hundred a
nd Sixty Four)

4643726 (Forty Six Lakhs For
ty Three Thousand Seven Hu
ndred and Twenty Six Rupees

)

1085348 (Ten Lakhs Eighty F
ive Thousand Three Hundred
and Forty Eight Rupees)

114368 (One Lakh Fourteen
Thousand Three Hundred and
Sixty Eight Rupees)

131216 (One Lakh Thirty On
e Thousand Two HUndred an
d Sixteen Rupees)

131600 (One Lakh Thirty On
e Thousand Sixty Hundred)

430758 (Four Lakhs Thirty T
housand Seven Hundred and
Fifty Eight Rupees)

3597446 (Thirty Five Lakhs
Ninety Seven Thousand Four
Hundred and Forty Six Rupee

s)

1087886 (Ten Lakhs Eighty S
even Thousand Eight Hundre
d and Eighty Six Rupees)

6987 (Six Thousand Nine Hu
ndred and Eighty Seven Rupe
es)




PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno . Name

1 C Sathyalakshmi

2 I Angeline Priya

3 V Arockya Sabi
Priyanka

4 Sr M S Rubha

Age

53

37

27

45

Designation

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Experience
(In
Months)

324

70

25

156

Is
Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently
working
with
institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes, less than 40% of the
buildings

No

Yes, less than 40% of the
buildings

Joining
Date

01-08-
1991

01-10-
2012

16-06-
2016

08-08-
2005

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



10

11

12

13

14

R Ame Rayan

A Prathiba

Sr Mary Gilda

M Josphine
Renuga

A Marithangam

SMD
Mathuravalli

SrA
Shunmugavadivu

J Elizabeth
Vijaya

R Waheetha

R Tiffany

39

36

53

34

32

50

40

33

48

27

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Dean /
Principal /
Director /
Vice
Chancellor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.(Food
Service
Management &
Dietetics)

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

109

19

222

73

19

285

73

25

180

37

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-06-
2009

13-12-
2016

05-05-
2015

06-06-
2012

09-12-
2016

17-10-
1994

18-06-
2012

20-06-
2016

18-07-
2003

01-07-

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

G Maria Delicia
Helina

D Jasmine
Adaikala Rani

X Della

S Santhana
Kamala

A Karolin

R Ranganayaki

M Phorkodi

D Thangam
Arulseeli

E Essakiammal
Revathy

N Pushpa Kala
Devi

32

43

30

35

39

39

43

23

26

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Sc.(Food
Service
Management &
Dietetics)

M. Phil

M.COM

MCA

M.Sc.(Nutrition

and Dietetics)

M. Phil

115

32

133

36

109

32

11

13

[e0)

32

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2015

10-12-
2008

02-12-
2015

25-06-
2007

20-07-
2015

01-07-
2009

01-12-
2015

01-09-
2017

16-06-
2017

12-12-
2017

02-12-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

A Bhuvana

A Razia Banu

A Leela Thomas

P Vasanthi

J Maria

Merceline Vijila

V Subha

K P Krishna
Priya

V Kani Jenifer

26

30

27

28

33

32

26

30

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

MCA

MCA

M.Sc.(Food
Service
Management &
Dietetics)

M. Phil

25

25

35

24

110

49

25

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-06-
2016

16-06-
2016

01-07-
2015

25-07-
2016

18-06-
2009

18-06-
2014

01-07-
2015

16-06-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



