

## **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



## Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Go Back Institute ID: IR-C-C-41174 Institute Name: Holy Cross Home Science College

## **Full Report**

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	320	258	226			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	85	60				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All program s of all years)	No. of Male Stude nts	No. of Femal e Stude nts	Total Stude nts	Within State (Includi ng male & female)	Outside State (Includi ng male & female)	Outside Countr y (Includi ng male & female)	Economic ally Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+O BC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimburse ment from the State and Central Governme nt	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimburse ment from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimburse ment from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimburse ment
UG [3 Years Program (s)]	0	600	600	599	0	1	245	275	0	75	1	444
PG [2 Years Program (s)]	0	68	68	67	1	0	25	13	0	13	0	25

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	258	153	(2015-16)	150	10	50000 (Fifty Thousand Rupees)	80

(2014-15)	258	225	(2016-17)	174	6	50000 (Fifty Thousand Rupees)	90
(2015-16)	226	220	(2017-18)	154	19	60000 (Sixty Thousand Rupees)	38

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	40	20	(2015-16)	18	8	50000 (Fifty Thousand Rupees)	3
(2015-16)	40	17	(2016-17)	14	7	50000 (Fifty Thousand Rupees)	2
(2016-17)	60	32	(2017-18)	30	10	60000 (Sixty Thousand Rupees)	3

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Reso	ources (excluding expenditure on	buildings)	

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Library	175843 (One Lakh Seventy Fi ve Thousand Eight Hundred a nd Forty Three Rupees)	158095 (One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand and Ninety Five Ru pees)	131216 (One Lakh Thirty On e Thousand Two HUndred an d Sixteen Rupees)
New Equipment for Laboratories	96151 (Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred and Fifty One R upees)	362000 (Three Lakhs Sixty T wo Thousand Rupees)	131600 (One Lakh Thirty On e Thousand Sixty Hundred)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	486562 (Four Lakh Eighty Si x Thousand Five HUndred an d Sixty Two Rupees)	368964 (Three Lakhs Sixty Ei ght Thousand Nine Hundred a nd Sixty Four)	430758 (Four Lakhs Thirty T housand Seven Hundred and Fifty Eight Rupees)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	6354353 (Sixty Three Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Three H undred and Fifty Three Rupee s)	4643726 (Forty Six Lakhs For ty Three Thousand Seven Hu ndred and Twenty Six Rupees )	3597446 (Thirty Five Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Forty Six Rupee s)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1277858 (Twelve Lakhs Seve nty Seven Thousand Eight Hu ndred and Fifty Eight Rupees)	1085348 (Ten Lakhs Eighty F ive Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Eight Rupees)	1087886 (Ten Lakhs Eighty S even Thousand Eight Hundre d and Eighty Six Rupees)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	6575 (Six Thousand Five Hun dred and Seventy Five)	114368 (One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Eight Rupees)	6987 (Six Thousand Nine Hu ndred and Eighty Seven Rupe es)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	C Sathyalakshmi	53	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	324	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1991		Regular
2	I Angeline Priya	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	70	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2012		Regular
3	V Arockya Sabi Priyanka	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	25	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2016		Regular
4	Sr M S Rubha	45	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2005		Regular

5	R Ame Rayan	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	109	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2009	 Regular
6	A Prathiba	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	19	Yes	Yes	13-12- 2016	 Regular
7	Sr Mary Gilda	53	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	222	Yes	Yes	05-05- 2015	 Regular
8	M Josphine Renuga	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	73	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2012	 Regular
9	A Marithangam	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Food Service Management & Dietetics)	19	Yes	Yes	09-12- 2016	 Regular
10	S M D Mathuravalli	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	285	Yes	Yes	17-10- 1994	 Regular
11	Sr A Shunmugavadivu	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	73	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012	 Regular
12	J Elizabeth Vijaya	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	25	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2016	 Regular
13	R Waheetha	48	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	180	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2003	 Regular
14	R Tiffany	27	Assistant	Female	M. Phil	37	Yes	Yes	01-07-	 Regular

			Professor						2015	
15	G Maria Delicia Helina	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	115	Yes	Yes	10-12- 2008	 Regular
16	D Jasmine Adaikala Rani	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	32	Yes	Yes	02-12- 2015	 Regular
17	X Della	43	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	133	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2007	 Regular
18	S Santhana Kamala	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	36	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2015	 Regular
19	A Karolin	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Food Service Management & Dietetics)	109	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009	 Regular
20	R Ranganayaki	39	Other	Female	M. Phil	32	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2015	 Regular
21	M Phorkodi	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	11	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2017	 Regular
22	D Thangam Arulseeli	43	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	13	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Regular
23	E Essakiammal Revathy	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Nutrition and Dietetics)	8	Yes	Yes	12-12- 2017	 Regular
24	N Pushpa Kala Devi	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	32	Yes	Yes	02-12- 2015	 Regular

25	A Bhuvana	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	25	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2016	 Regular
26	A Razia Banu	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	25	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2016	 Regular
27	A Leela Thomas	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	35	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	 Regular
28	P Vasanthi	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	24	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2016	 Regular
29	J Maria Merceline Vijila	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	110	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2009	 Regular
30	V Subha	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	49	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014	 Regular
31	K P Krishna Priya	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Food Service Management & Dietetics)	37	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	 Regular
32	V Kani Jenifer	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	25	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2016	 Regular